

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No. 5278 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	20.04.2026	<p><u>EVV, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner, appearing through online, would rely upon the Standing Orders Nos.604 and 605 of Telangana Police Manual and he seeks time to file the said material to substantiate the claim of the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, seeks time to get instructions.</p> <p>List on 29.06.2026.</p> <p>B/o gkv</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv</p>